## East Snyder Regional Recreation Association East Snyder Park – an entity of Penn Township, Snyder County January 2011

## **LEAGUE SPORTS USER'S AGREEMENT**

The leader of league groups using East Snyder Park must complete this agreement prior to any activities by his/her group in the park.

1. We hold East Snyder Park, East Snyder Regional Recreation Association Board of

As a group user of East Snyder Park we agree to the following:

	of our participants.
	(Initial)
2.	We support the goals and purpose of the park to provide fun, recreation and fitness for all.
	(Initial)
3.	We will attend at least one meeting of the Board of Directors prior to the start of our use of East Snyder Park.
	(Initial)
4.	We will submit in advance of our use a schedule of activities to the Penn
	Township Supervisor's office (Initial)
5.	We will provide good maintenance of the facility we use. Upon each use we will prepare the surface and facility as needed and will leave the facility in good condition for the next user. We will dispose of all trash and recycling properly.
	(Initial)
6.	We will be responsible for sportsmanship being displayed on the part of players, coaches, parents, officials and spectators. We recognize that it is the responsibility of each coach to see that good sportsmanship is displayed by all.
	(Initial)
7.	<u>Food and Food Preparation</u> – Any food brought into or prepared in the park for <b>public</b> consumption must be prepared and maintained by an individual(s) licensed or certified in food preparation and food handling.
	(Initial)
Signed	
Organization	
Positio	n
Date _	